i
BuildingSMART International Summit 2019
Diisseldorf | 251 - 29t March 2019

Opening Plenary Railway Room

3 Tuesday, 26" March 2019

.- = . ’g S

) . I K . = - A - 4 s ERE
t e e » % i e - g == - B : > | e gk . = LI
g i B -~ g henit T [ A Sy = "EL‘» s 5 -l g = m—n—*—‘j o .
gl T T YR ' 1 AR B BN = ; S <q i | A
e L L RN s i e R
- — - '“-' ~ . ’1“ rf : J "N B
. e ~
s - A » e . o ‘

1A



endo.t
テキストボックス
第5回国際土木委員会
資料5


Tuseday, 26t" March

Venue;

RWR1 |

Opening Plenary:
Progress in IFC
Rail Project

Status Presentation

of Domains

Hilton Disseldorf
Georg-Glock-Strale 20
40474 Dusseldorf

Room Aristoteles 1

Time Content Presenter

09:00 09-10 Welcpme and opening the Wlnfrle_d / Christian /
Session Suo Ning

09:10  09:20 Prqgress of IFC Rail Project Chi
until now

09:20 09:30 Main topics until end 2019 Christian

_ _ Main topics for Dusseldorf .

09:30 09:40 Summit 2019 Suo Ning

00:40 10:30 Fresentationsofthestatusof  pon) eaders
the domain working groups

10:30 11:00 Break

@FCRAIL

Railway Room



@FCRAIL

Railway Room



Founding Railway Room ...
... starting IFC Rail Project ... 2018/2019

-

3 ‘ “‘aﬁ‘

Founding RWR at bSI Summit Paris 03/2018

n
'N
Research Group
of French
e e eeepiretle

. Transport Sector

Railway IQ‘B% m LIk

Infrastructure smsEsIMEa SBB CFF FFS enne

Owners

; Y -4 vira 7
T TRAFIKVERKET g rpy St° OEEA

IFCRAIL.

Railway Room



Goal of IFC Rail Project

. on our way to a digital twin

Blade

[

M | |
—
I / B i

\ i T il

\rv / Frog k_,{

WA / Check rail

Create and provide :
* Digital representation

complete | comprehensive | applicable

o Guard Rail
= SR teatons e Ty Dl
 Whole system life cycle mﬁ, — N s %___
‘:‘i%_ é, / g i \ —% \
?%1’221557 Zl/ Track stab ‘ U\ \
ess betw “‘-\ ' i:::—ii:; W

DEVELOP m BUILD OPERATE & MAINTAIN REMOVE

homogenous consistent dataflow

Q)IFCRHIL '

Rallway Room



BIG|OPEN

BIM@rail Maturity Dice

4 L/ e
A e
(%)
“ ¥ OQ

(7))
L I I
Q
<
o “
7)) :
n NAL
m e
3 —

A very simple g

»Rubik’s Cube*“

to twist !

¥/ FUNCTIONALITY / SCOPE &

>
@FCRAIL

Railway Room



IFC Rail will provide a Basis to:

* Develop interoperable support systems

* Reduce complexity of a rail eco system

» Assure secure & safe solutions

* Reduce Project cost & delay for all partners

@FCRAIL

Railway Room



Scope Railway Domain Subsystems

Level 1:
Rail System

Level 2:
Structural
Rail Subsystems

Rolling Stock
(Out of scope)

Level 3:
Rail Domains

| 1IN Y

Level 4:
Rail Components

and other IFC Projects
‘mn’
: 'chnqu.m

@FCRAIL

| I
Railway Room



Organization

Update Januar 2019

IFC Rail Project
Steering
Committee

Christian ERISMANN

Ning SUO & Project

Guy PAGNIER, MINND

Chi ZHANG, bSI

Dieter LAUNER, bSI

Fei WANG bSI

Management

Peter AXELSSON (TRV)
Christophe CASTAING (MINnD)
Modestino FERRARO, (RFI)
Pierre-Etienne GAUTIER,(SNCF)
Liming SHENG (CRBIM)

Tarmo SAVOLAINEN (FTA)
Lukas SPENGLER (SBB)
Franz-Josef PEER (OBB)
Winfried STIX (Chairman)

Mathieu PERRIN, MINNnD
Andreas PINZENOHLER, OBB
Odilo SCHOCH, SBB

Alain JEANMAIRE, SNCF
Thomas LIEBICH, AEC3
Xenia FIORENTINA, RFI
Claude MARSCHAL, bSI
CRBIM Several specialists

Technical
Services

Common Schema &

Shared Elements

\ 4

Domain
Energy

Domain
Signalling

Domain
Telecommunication

Peter AXELSSON (TRV) &
Feifei ZHAO (CRBIM)

Billal MAHOUBI (SBB) &

Yan FENG (CRBIM)

Experts

Experts

Guang JIN (CRBIM) & Domenico FRAIOLI (RFI) &
Judicael DEHOTIN (SNCF) Huaisong WANG (CRBIM)

Experts

Lihai LIU (CRBIM) &
Mourad BOUTROS (MINnD)

Experts

Experts

@FCRAL.

Railway Room



WOrking M()de SO far In-kind Contributions:

Around 3’000 days
 Workshops Y

2018
* 9 IFC Rail Workshops . .
Peking | Paris | Zurich | Chengdu | Xi‘An | Wuhan | Vienna | Rome | Tokyo
» 64 days of technical service received during workshops
2019
« 5 |IFC Rail Workshops in Jan. 2019
Helsinki | Paris | Xi‘An | Tampere | Milano
Technical Service Workshop in Feb. 2019, Paris
+500 days of technical service planned in 2019!
Domains, CS/SE & PMO + Contributions to Common Schema

bSI Summits : 03/2019 in Dusseldorf + 10/2019 Beijing

* Online meetings
« Domain Groups and Technical Services have regular online meetings

@IFCRAIL

Railway Room



General Workflow and Deliverables

IFC ready
for S O -~
publication / \
) I . |
o I Eg: IFC Rail :
= [ ) -} | (schema and
& - - ) ) | t h I > specification) |
‘_g Produce Design domain - ) > ntegrate schema to be part Of I
‘e IFCRail| guidelines conceptual model LR % MVDs 1 I
§ started T Conceptual | (schema and |FC 5 I
= ! model | specification) :
T ' e W;
2 =3 Guidelines > i = Input for Data |
o Domains -+ / J \ Dictionary Il
& 1 A /IN A N _ 7/
E [ I |
O I | |
= [ I |
- ] |
1o |
T — I | |
I
£ I : |
@ VY ! !
o |
5 I
c Produce Produce ——% !
E usecases domain !
Data |
8 model ; |
requirements |
I
_____________-______—_____________—___@ ------------ J
IDM

IFCRAIL.

Railway Room



IFC Rail Progress

 Requirement Analysis—WP2 major tasks
 Data Requirements -> Domain groups are finalizing work. First round
reviewed by Technical Service. To be harmonized by CS/SE.
- IDM

 Use Cases -> General use cases and domain use cases are defined and
combined. To be reviewed by CS/SE.

 Process Maps -> IFC Rail Reference Process Map defined. To be @

reviewed by domains and CS/SE. To do more detailed domain process
maps if needed.

~__* Exchange Requirements -> To-Do after Dusseldorf Summit.

L e

2 _-fi‘H._’;,

i w} N «_ I
il , | e |

IFCRAIL.

Railway Room



IFC Rail Progress

« Data modeling and IFC standard—WP3 major tasks

« Conceptual Model -> Some domains defined. To be done and revised by core
modeling team.

* IFC extended schema and specification -> To be done by core modeling team.
« MVDs -> To be done by core modeling team.

IFCRAIL.

Railway Room



Methodology & Guidelines

IFC Rail Project
Tutorial and Guidelines

Status: Relea:
ate 12} Oct.
Rl e i, o il o o o
uild
Annex/Paragraph
Key IFC relationships

aaaaaaaaa

IFC Rail, data requirements
Rec dations D i

for

aaaaaaaaaa

@buildingS/\/\ﬂﬂT
International Fome of openBIM

Annex/Paragraph

IFC Infra/Rail

Modelling Guidelines

* Tool-chain defined
* 2nd release delivered
 Addtional documents:

» Feedback to Domain for Data Requirements

Recommendation for property groups

Common modeling guidelines => To data modellers

Key IFC relationships => To domains

FCRAIL.

Railway Room



Technical Service — pilot project

RailTrackPanel

» Data requirements => Conceptual model =>
IFC extended schema => Psets => PoC
implementation => sample file 5

‘ i
Stock Rail Blade
I
i
|
i
)

Half set of blades ‘

i
i
V

| g

v

'
|
'
RailComponent  <J-----| | Rail brace H Fastening
1
0.1
T

Rail-pads

https://buildingsmart.sharefile.com/home/shared/fo1090
22-af77-4c47-a3¢c5-16708c68899f

@FCRAIL

Railway Room


https://buildingsmart.sharefile.com/home/shared/fo109022-af77-4c47-a3c5-16708c68899f

Use Cases: Logic sequence throughout Project Phases

« PMO =>TS & CS/SE Groups => Domains => PMO

 Combined and mapped all use cases (general and domain)
» Validation V.1 at Dusseldorf bSI Summit

Id Use case

RR17 Feasibility Studies (Railway Conceive Modeling (RCM))
L St RRO1 Railway Preliminary Design Modeling (RPDM)
RRO02 Railway Detailled Design ‘RROZ Rallway Detailled DeSign MOdeIing (RDDM)
SR Ao Rt RRO3 Railway Procurement & Construction Modeling (RPCM)
IR (RPCM) RR04 Railway Operator Modeling (ROPM)
BT RO e Vel N (0]l RRO5 Railway Maintainer Modeling (RMAM)
SEUS =R VA e s Al RRXX Railway Undertaking Modeling (RUM)
RR10 Project Monitoring
RR15 Existing Situation Model
RRXX Related projects Modeling
= . RR16 Alignment & Functional Railway Requirements
RR17Feasibility Sthd'e,s , RR18 Otﬁer analysis, simulations... Y
RR18 Other analysis, simulations... RR19 3D Visualization
MR Rl e RR20 Infrastructure Design (all infra domains)
RR30 Superstructure Design (all Super domains)
RR40 Coordination & Integration
RR41 Compliance & Review
RR42 Functional Demonstration (ie. RAMS)
RR45 Drawings & Documents Production
SV e R e el RR46 CAPEX Cost control
RR46 Quantities RRxx OPEX Cost control
RR50 Construction Staging
RR51 Managament & Design for temporary situation
RR60 Procurement
RR70 Testing & Commisionning

Operate

RR50 Construction Staging
RR51Managament & Design for tem
RR60|Procurement

RR70[Testing & Commisionning RR71 As-built Documents .
RR80 Maintenance and operation programme Q') |F C RH | L
RR80Maintenance and operation prtRR81 Training Model for Operation & Maintenance (V ®

[RR81[Training Model for Operation & Maintenance | Railway Room



IFC Rail Reference Process Map

PLANNI i INTERMEDIATE. DETAILED BUIL OPERATION AND ; DISMI ;
° TANNN A iy DESIGN 1 DESIGN ! D f MATNTENANCE | ss |
= includea i ! i i i i
g 10 [El'é'r]a 5 e i [ : 7= Mrtor e st Sty ik i : ;
EE 1 B i | i P —— 1 i i
ZE opgortuni 1" 1 ! walimpact Communicate for i i 1
t ty Strategy ! i ! circulation and to public communities i | i
.. g | 1 —— —{ | : ;
c JiS5 . e i i bl i i [ :
s 4 pibie i c /| constliction il progress T ! ]
i} [ SEIE Itincludes 2 ¥ s
% Feasibil Ktmightincludea=1 % i i corftruction integatinand 1 i
i i i plai intecperablly ess. i |
ity reviewtrom an exerna/fil it i | i
| studes bosy, o from e cperation | 4 : TarSter lfniem ] |
- [ aintenance point of i i [ i
H} i ; e H | lll : ™ | |
alter8 [ 3 I ! i m asset | cd upgrad I strategy i1
| § i operdional” - — s prerevente 1 | :
q i | test el rining [ i i
I_n_,‘. (Analyze and Ym0 i ! 1 | |
2 11 requirements a i f ¢ i ]
o 1 1 i  § I
2 L 150 I i i i !
S B 5 i { ji [
~ 1 1 i i o | i i
e |z i 1 I i [ ]
R i) i 1 i ] i i i
= o i it i 1 i I
5 4.2 c 1 i i i
s q=° i i | i i ]
S 1 | Intermediate 1 i i ! ]
| 21 Design Model i i i ! ]
2 1 1 i i |
& ] i { i |
. : i ! 1 T [
gl i !
o) ] 4 i !
5 i 4 Run i i 20 i
i | test ¥ o i |
i i = tincludes site " 2 1 1
" 3 installation and ] i i
i i steacoeptan 1 i i
2 ents i i e plar Domein luces i | ]
2k definition i i {apsnears i I ]
] (supersiructure) i 51
ndluce 1 i ]
. ey ] [ !
maragem i !
* ased on Froject use cases e i |
|y AsTo- = tincudes ay 4 i !
| BeBuit A As | i
! Model. e Buift_ . .
[ layout R ~— Htindludes i |
" i ! disaster ' The scaation i i1
— i lanring i / wessan | ]
o T E Sub- roup PMO => Domains | | =" | ‘
1 Railway CHN | i ]
B AsToBe  § i |
! = " ! i Operated ¥ i ]
* vallaation at busseliao ummi 1‘ - i | |
- 1l 14 i
| 4 T |
i 1 2 i
" [ S ] — i i e i
eto e 21 || eeuire 31 s | B " ‘
i 8 it 8 i e i
1 1 review [ ailway AsTo i |
i ef . [ BeMantained 0 " i
definition i i i Model o Qurcne ¢~ Theoperation i
i i 1 i 7 inspectiondt mightbe i
i i i  § D Railway afecte i
© i i i i inspecton i
= i ! 1 1 out i
I= i i 1 i 2 lantain © i
i i 1 1 [Monit D :
i 1 i del
i i | 1 1

vre-
failu

FCRAIL.

Railway Room



2019 Objectives & Drivers

* Deliver to project plan — extremely ambitious

* Training & Collaboration
Enhance the technical Knowledge in the Domain Groups for

modelling work
(Joint sessions with Experts and Domain Members)
Technical Rail-Experts and data modelers collaborate closely

* Preparation next steps beyond IFC-Rail
Construction and Operation — common Data Dictionary

Assuring and testing the Interopability with other
Infrastructure Standards and Hybrid Assets

@IFCRAIL

Railway Room



Objectives

1) Extend IFC Infrastructure Schema
rail domain construction and maintenance

2) Contribute to IFC Common Schema development

3) Build on international consensus

4) Take into account iterative works with complementary data
and |IFC developments

5) Early deployment & testing in software
by providing the deliverables publicly available and open

@ LChAIL.



Work Plan 2019

* https://buildingsmart.sharefile.com/home/shared/foaf1854-345a-
4e16-ac02-ddbfbddf2d58

@FCRAIL

Railway Room


https://buildingsmart.sharefile.com/home/shared/foaf1854-345a-4e16-ac02-ddbfbddf2d58

What do we need to continue... after 2019... there is more

@IFCRAL

Railway Room



- Ay SRR ERSSTTTTRS.
Next Steps | Beyond ifcRail 2019 ..

i .’/ Wy "W

= Interoperability between IFC-Projects = SWV / ISG further actions

= Specify interoperation and interfaces = Create and validate models [MVDs]

between other domains = Step-by-step

= Common Schema = Involve SWV
‘ = |FC Rall = From simple to more complex and
" |FC Road complete railway projects
= |FC Bridge
= |[FC Tunnel I
= |FC Building

@IFCRAIL.

Ra|lway Room



S o MR i M i T s WP 7
gl}lext Steps | Beyond |fCRa|I 2019 % 3
e e e S AP &

-Use Case Management *"DD Support/ Business model
" | ife Cycle Processes "0SDD
= New construction " Linked Data
= Modernization " Semantik Web
i = Renewals
- " Ontology

= Asset Manhagement vs. Project

Structures

(>FCRHK

Ra||way Room



: Next Steps \ Beyond |fCRa|I 2019 ws

= Same description over all object classes
? m Object Identification —> GS1
= Showcase how to address

-Graphlcal setup

R

——-—_‘—J— o Q@ N o l I
-Allgnment
= Time / Space / Network / Status

2t

I

& e, RN TP Y e O T TERL (e W

-
“@IFCRAL

¥ Railway Room




Our goals and expectations at
Dusseldorf Summit 2019

* This is a special summit
« Summit & Workshop March 25 - March 29, 2019

i RWR2 | : : z : : : : : : :
....... Methodology
i Process and : : : : z : : : : : : :

i Use Case

Timé Conteni : 5 Presenter

© 11:00 11:20 developing the IFC Rail : Andreas

Definition and priority§ of genéral :
: : : : : : Guy
" ... use cases | Results : :

Tuseday, 26‘“ March

ggfgg;zﬁgﬁgﬂem ; 11:45 12:15 DeﬁnitiQn and highlev;el prerss Xenia
e ... Feedback/Recommendations . . ... .. ... ... .. ...
- Venue: RoomAristoteles 1~ 12:45  12:30  for domain groups for the Data  Claude

Requirements deliverable

@IFCRAIL

Railway Room



Our goals and expectations at
Dusseldorf Summit 2019

 Collaboration

« UIC——Rail Ontology | Common Rail Data Dictionary
* Infra ROOM ——  p S

e Joint Session A ... 15:40. . Introduction to Session...................... JimPlume ... ... .
S R/RWR : 15:50 Shortreport from bG3 (Expert meeting:  pare
‘B Mini workshop : = Railway Access, Passenger Station Services) :
_:E f discussing 3 : : -~ Introduction to the three issues to be
73 important topics for [ : . discussed: : : - Guy .
[ Epemsrcteashoeutchart et A e e 1 G FUNMOdal INFEStrUCHre & i
S (User/Technical) : 16:20 Topic 2: Managing a matrix of common Andreas, Feifei
| g’ ] ‘... .. conceptsandsharedelements - .
@ Topic 3: Model/manage/integrate with  Johnny Jensen:
gj : geographic context - : : :
= : Hilton Disseldort : : : : Breaking out into small working groups :
S oage20 £ 16:20 17:20 to:discuss and debate these topics in  Jim Plume

- Venue: Room Aristoteles 1 more detail

Parallel Session

RoomlLeibniz 11720 1800 or e e, e ons

Vorking ; JimPlume
. dISCUSSIan and Summary resq|ut|on5 T ALy Ut Y
o~ o~ Railway Standardisation : 5 A
. ?a‘a\\e\“ .;..1..7.'90:....2.9'.99....converg'encelnitiativ'e......E........E ...... P.‘;’*.‘.?Tr..A_'?'_'_‘.____;__ o
50! . . . B B . . N . N . .
&= £ 20:00 ~ Closing : - '

e Other ROOM——-aRail and Linked Data

IFCRAIL.

Railway Room



Our goals and expectations at
Dusseldorf Summit 2019

 Collaboration
* |[FC Rail Project——TS & Domains

V;Vednéesdaiy, 27;th Magrch

RWR13 | RWR14

Content : 5 : 5 " Presenter

| Work Plan

Thuréday, 228th March

Hilton Dusseldorf.

s 1300
H

15: OO

IFC Rail Project L. e —
Domain Working 5 5 :

Sessions
RWR1 3

11:00

15 00

~ IDM/MVD task next Steps Templatés for .

Focus on Process Map, MVD-Scopes S -
and Exchange Requirements : Cﬁi &
defining process map and exchange “T‘h?mas G
reqwrements

Process Map and Exchange

Requirements, or continue Conceptual

Model topic with TS -

Domain group worklng session. Contents

~ are decided by each domain leader

Procedures of SE-Work Peier &

: o oador © 11:00 12:00 SE-Working group with all domain Ieaders :
......................................................................................................... ..H.....“..Felfel“..‘..‘
Venue Room Anstoteles 1 : and/or SE-domaln representatlves : ; :

Lunch

IfcRa|I Work PIan 2019 :
updating IFC Rail work plan and actlon Ilst

; ........ ........ ........ ........ ........ ........ ................. S T ech. Experts Work on Conceptua' Model ......... ........ ..

Closmg

| —— =, T — et VRa||WayRoom



Our goals and expectations at
Dusseldorf Summit 2019

. Looklng to the future

RWR3 | : : ; ; : : : E : : : :

IFC Rail Project Pilot [HESs L SRR L S S S S L L SR S
Information, : : 5 5 : : : 5 5 : : :
Ontology and
Linked Data

Timé Conteni Presenier

Future Trends

Parallel
Session bG3

Evaluating the' Processes| : L §
IFC Rail Pilot Matthieu/Evandro

Hilton Dusseldor : 5 : : Rall Ontology l 3
Georg-Glock-Strake 20 . . . g
40472 Dosseldorf : : 14'050 145'20 Common Rail Data Dictlonary Alry

- Venue: RoomAristoteles 1~ 14:20 14:50 Rail and Linked Data Pleter Pauwels

Parallel Session

Room LelanZ 3  14:50  15:00 Open Dlscussmn

15:00 15:30 Break

@FCRAIL

Railway Room



Our goals and expectations at
Dusseldorf Summit 2019

* Guidance & Confidence & Milestones
* Domain leaders will get face-to-face work guidance

 Project participants will gain strong confidence and hope for the
digital railway

* We hope that this summit will become an important stage and

milestone of the IFC Rail project
n
N
Rz K @ MD oo
sttty st it 1 1GNSPOIT SECIOF
&= Vvira 7
& TRAFIKVERKET 7§ rey 50 BB

ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ SBBCFFFFS cnne
INFRA

IFCRAIL.

Railway Room



Presentation of the Status of
Each Domain Workgroups

$@CChAIL.



thank you
xie xie ni
grazie
merci
kl itos Winfried Stix

bSI Chair of Railway Room

taCk winfried@stixnet.at

Christian Erismann

dankeSChan Applitec GmbH

christian.erismann@applitec.ch

Suo Ning
CRBIM
A\) ‘ F I L suoning2006@163.com
< ' %' q Chi Zhang
'é ® Applitec GmbH
Railway Room chi.zhang@applitec.ch

@FCRAIL

Railway Room


mailto:suoning2006@163.com
mailto:christian.erismann@applitec.ch
mailto:winfried@stixnet.at
mailto:chi.erismann@applitec.ch

bSI Awards Program

_’ “% =9

Submission Information - @ Key Dates Awards Ceremony

Submission Period - NOW OPEN 4 - Deadline Date -APRIL 12, 2019 (Stage One The Awards Ceremony will take place at the
\ | - Registration Form); ' , Bejing Summit Meeting 29 October - 1st
Email your completed submission form to : & November 2019

websupport@buildingsmart.org N APRIL 30, 2019 (All Stage Two
Documentation) Further details here

o

, . = - S
1 \ : 7* ,. “—

TR D
i.,‘ . \  susan. keenI|S|de@bLﬁd'|ngsm9rt org-

https: //www bundlnqsmart org/news/bsi- awards 2019/

IFCRAIL.

Rallway Room


https://www.buildingsmart.org/news/bsi-awards-2019/

Tuseday, 26t" March

RWR2 |
Methodology
Process and
Use Case

Hilton Disseldorf
Georg-Glock-Strale 20
40474 Dusseldorf

Venue: Room Aristoteles 1

coming up next

Time Content Presenter
Workflow and toolchain for

11:00 11:20 developing the IFC Raill Andreas
Standard (IFC Rail Tutorial)

11:20 11:50 Definition and highlevel process Xenia

1150 1215 Definition and priority of general Guy
use cases | Results
Feedback/Recommendations

12:15 12:30 for domain groups for the Data  Claude
Requirements deliverable

12:30 13:30 Lunch

@FCRAIL

Railway Room





